Disclosure of ceasing to have substantial holding

Section 279, Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013

This substantial product holder notice replaces the substantial product holder notice released on 5 August 2022

To NZX Limited and To Seeka Ltd (NZX:SEK)

Date this disclosure made: 15 August 2022

Date last disclosure made: 11 September 2015

Date on which substantial holding ceased: 4 May 2021

Substantial product holder(s) giving disclosure

Full name(s): Te Awanui Huka Pak Limited

Summary of previous substantial holding Class of quoted voting products: ordinary shares

Summary for Te Awanui Huka Pak

For last disclosure,-

- (a) total number held in class: 1,267,410 ordinary shares
- (b) total in class: 16,290,183 ordinary shares
- (c) total percentage held in class: 7.780%

For current holding after ceasing to have substantial holding,-

- (a) total number held in class: 1,714,410 ordinary shares
- (b) total in class: 41,988,282 ordinary shares
- (c) total percentage held in class: 4.083%

Details of transactions and events giving rise to ceasing of substantial holding Details of the transactions or other events requiring disclosure:

- **1.** Renounceable rights issue allotment of 447,000 ordinary shares on 14 December 2018, increasing Te Awanui Huka Pak Limited's relevant interest in ordinary shares from 1,267,410 to 1,714,410 ordinary shares.
- 2. Between the date of the last disclosure and the date of this disclosure Seeka issued additional ordinary shares. Seeka issued 7,042,574 additional ordinary shares on 4 May 2021 bringing the total ordinary shares on issue at that date to 39,430,174. Following the issue of ordinary shares on 4 May 2021, Te Awanui Huka Pak Limited held a relevant interest in less than the 5% of all ordinary shares on issue. As at

the date of this disclosure, Te Awanui Huka Pak Limited holds a relevant interest in 4.083% of all ordinary shares on issue.

Additional information

Address(es) of substantial product holder(s): Te Awanui Huka Pak Limited PO Box 4626, Mount Maunganui, 3149, New Zealand

Contact details: Peter Ratahi Cross, falconsgiz@gmail.com

Name of any other person believed to have given, or believed to be required to give, a disclosure under the Financial Markets Conduct Act 2013 in relation to the financial products to which this disclosure relates: N/A

Certification

I, Peter Ratahi Cross, certify that, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contained in this disclosure is correct and that I am duly authorised to make this disclosure by all persons for whom it is made.